TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTEC Corporation		08/03/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARRIS International, Inc	
Street Address:	3871 Lakefield Drive	
City:	Suwanee	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1458155	REGAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)473-8697

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-473-8697

Email: john.doughty@arrisi.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Doughty
Address Line 1: 3871 Lakefield Drive

Address Line 4: Suwanee, GEORGIA 30024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REGAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Doughty
Signature:	/JLD/
Date:	07/16/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0356

900081888

Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of amendment - name change black and white#page1.tif source=060914 Secretary of State Certification black and white#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0357

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AM 08/03/2001 010379909 - 2336541

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ANTEC CORPORATION

ANTEC Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

The Corporation has capital stock.

- 2. Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended by deleting the name "ANTEC Corporation" and replacing therefor the name "Arris International, Inc.";
- 3. All other references to the name "ANTEC Corporation" in the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be changed to "Arris International, Inc."
- 4. The foregoing amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ANTEC Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed in its corporate name this 3rd day of August, 2001.

ANTEC CORPORATIO

By: \ Lawrence A. Margolis

Title: Vice President and Secretary

0756520

TRADEMARK REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0358

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ANTEC CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANTEC CORPORATION" TO "ARRIS INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Vindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2336541 8100

010452175

AUTHENTICATION: 1341147

DATE: 09-13-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 07/16/2007